



State Water Resources Control Board

## Notice of Intent to Adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration

Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) section 21092 and CEQA Guidelines section 15072

PROJECT TITLE: Ione Band of Miwok Indians Water System Improvements (Project)

**APPLICANT:** Ione Band of Miwok Indians (Applicant)

LEAD AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board)

**PROJECT LOCATION:** Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 005-180-005-000 in southwestern Amador County, approximately 3 miles southwest of Ione, California.

The Project site is not present on any of the lists enumerated under section 65962.5 of the Government Code.

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** The Project would include the installation of a new water distribution system to provide potable water to 14 existing residences. The existing water distribution system would remain in place to provide water for irrigation and fire protection services only, while a new distribution system connected to the Jackson Valley Irrigation District would provide potable water to the 14 existing residences.

**REVIEW PERIOD START DATE:** March 07, 2025 **REVIEW PERIOD END DATE:** April 05, 2025

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the State Water Board intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Project in accordance with the CEQA Guidelines.

## A COPY OF THE PROPOSED MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION, INITIAL STUDY IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT:

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Financial Assistance Environmental Review Unit 1001 I Street, 16th Floor Sacramento, CA, 95814

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | ERIC OPPENHEIMER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The Mitigated Negative Declaration can also be accessed at the State Water Board website: Lead Agency California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Documents | California State Water Resources Control Board

**COMMENTS ON THE DOCUMENT:** Comments on the Mitigated Negative Declaration should be submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board by mail at the address listed above, or by email to Abbygayle.Guevara@waterboards.ca.gov. Comments must be submitted no later than 5:00 pm on April 05, 2025.

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:** For more information on the Project please contact Staff Name at (916) 319-0180, or at Abbygayle.Guevara@waterboards.ca.gov.